HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF AND AGENDA FOR A JOINT WORKSHOP

TO BE HELD BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE HIDALGO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COURT

DATE:	TUESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2012
TIME:	6:00 PM
PLACE:	EDINBURG CITY HALL
	CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
	415 WEST UNIVERSITY DRIVE
	EDINBURG, TEXAS 78539

PRESIDING: DENNIS BURLESON, CHAIRMAN

CALL TO ORDER

1. Presentation regarding Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority's intent to pledge the Vehicle Registration Fees to incur additional debt in furtherance of Long Term Transportation Projects in Hidalgo County.

ADJOURNMENT

The Board of Directors of the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority will take no action on any item discussed in the workshop.

MEETING CANCELLED

CERTIFICATION

I, the Undersigned Authority, do hereby certify that the attached agenda of the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority Board of Director's Workshop is a true and correct copy and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority's web page (<u>www.hcrma.net</u>) and the bulletin board in the Hidalgo County Court House (100 North Closner, Edinburg, Texas 78539), a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>October, 2012</u> at <u>12:00</u> pm and will remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Flor E. Koll Program Administrator

Note: If you require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Flor E. Koll at 956-402-4762 at least 24 hours before the meeting.